
  

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
   
 
IN THE MATTER OF:    )  
       ) 
PROPOSED 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 820  )  R 23-17 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR    ) (Rulemaking – Land) 
DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECOVERY  ) 
FACILITIES      )      
  
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 
 

TO: Mr. Don A. Brown,               Timothy Fox & Chloe Salk  
 Clerk of the Board    Hearing Officers 
 Illinois Pollution Control Board  Illinois Pollution Control Board 
 100 West Randolph Street   100 West Randolph Road 
 Suite 11-500     Suite 11-500 
 Chicago, Illinois  60601   Chicago, Illinois  60601 
 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)  (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) 
 

 (SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST) 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the 

Illinois Pollution Control Board, the ENTRY OF APPEARANCE for the Illinois 

Environmental Regulatory Group copies of which are hereby served upon you. 

 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

      ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL  
      REGULATORY GROUP, 
       
 

Dated:  September 2, 2022   By:/s/   Melissa S. Brown_______    
         
 
Melissa S. Brown 
HEPLERBROOM, LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, Illinois  62711 
Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com 
 (217) 528-3674 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:    )  
       ) 
PROPOSED 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 820  )  R 23-17 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR    ) (Rulemaking – Land) 
DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECOVERY  ) 
FACILITIES      ) 
 
          

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MELISSA S. BROWN 
 

NOW COMES Melissa S. Brown, of the law firm HEPLERBROOM, LLC, and hereby 

enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 

REGULATORY GROUP. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
DATE: September 2, 2022    By:  /s/ Melissa S. Brown   
  
Melissa S. Brown 
HEPLERBROOM, LLC  
4340 Acer Grove Drive  
Springfield, IL 62711  
Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com 
(217) 528-3674 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, the undersigned, on oath state the following:  That I have served the attached 

APPEARANCE via electronic mail upon: 

 
Don Brown 
Clerk of the Board 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
60 E Van Buren Suite, 630 
Chicago, IL  60605 
Don. Brown@illinois.gov 
 

Renee Snow      
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Resource Way 
Springfield, L  62702-1271 
Renee.Snow@illinoigs.gov 
 

Kathryn A. Pamenter,  
Sr Assistant Attorney General 
Karen Howard 
Office of the Attorney General 
Environmental Division 
69 West Washington Street, Ste 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
karen.howard@ilag.gov 
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov 
 

John M. McDonough, II 
Assistant Counsel 
Nick M. San Diego 
Deputy General Counsel 
1021 North Grand Avenue 
Springfield, IL  62794-9276 
john.mcdonough@illinis.gov 
nick.m.sandiego@illinois.gov 
 

Doris McDonald 
Assist. Corp. Counsel 
City of Chicago 
Chicago Department of Law 
30 North LaSalle Street, Ste 1400 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 

Claire Manning 
Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP 
205 South Fifth Street, Ste 700 
PO Box 2459 
Springfield, IL 62705 
cmanning@bhslaw.com 
 

James M. Morphew 
Sorling Northup 
1 North Old Capitol Plaza, Ste 200 
PO Box 5131 
Springfield, IL  62705 
jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com 

James Huff 
Vice President 
Huff & Huff, Inc. 
915 Harger Road, Ste 22 
Oak Brook, IL  60523 
James.huff@gza.com 
 

Jeryl L. Olson 
Craig B. Simonsen 
Seyfarth Shaw, LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste 8000 
Chicago, IL  60606 
jolson@seyfarth.com 
csimonsen@seyfarth.com 
 

Dan Eicholz 
Illinois Association of Aggregate Producers 
1115 S. Second Street 
Springfield, IL  62704 
dan@iaap-aggregates.org 
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Michael Rapps, President 
Rapps Engineering & Applied Science, Inc. 
821 South Durkin Drive 
Springfield, IL  62704 
volly1149@aol.com 
 

Dennis M. Wilt, VP & Area 
Michelle A. Gale 
Waste Management of Illinois 
720 East Butterfield Road 
Lombard, IL  601481 
mgale1@wm.com  
 

Steven Gobelman, Geologic/Waste 
Assessment Specialist 
IDOT 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
gobelmansl@dot.il.gov 
 

Gregory Smith 
Dennis G. Walsh 
Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd. 
20. N. Wacker, Ste 1660 
Chicago, IL  606060 
gtsmith@ktjlaw.com 
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com 
 

Tiffany Chappell 
City of Chicago-  
Mayor’s Office of Intergovernmental 
Affairs 
121 N. LaSalle Street 
City Hall, Room 406 
Chicago, IL  60602 
  

Brian Lansu, Attorney 
Greg Wilcox, Executive Director 
Land Reclamation & Recycling Assoc. 
2250 Southwind Blvd 
Bartlett, IL 60103 
 
 

Ed Walczak 
CH2M Hill, Inc. 
8735 W. Higgins Road, Ste 400 
Chicago, IL 60631 
edward.walczak@cj2m.com 
 

Jennifer Walling 
Illinois Environmental Council 
520 E. Capitol, Ste 150 
Springfield, IL  62706 
jwalling@ilenviro.org 
 

Christina Seibert 
Solid Waste Agency of Northern Cook 
County 
77 W. Hintz Road, Ste 200 
Wheeling, IL  60090 
christina@swancc.org 
 

Mike Grady 
Strategic Advocacy Group 
2309 Mariners Point Lane 
Springfield, IL 62712 
grady@StrategicAdvocacyGroup.com 
 

Lisa Disbrow 
Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. 
3000 E. Ash Street 
Springfield, IL  62703 
ldisbrow@wm.com 
 

Chris Nybo 
Chris Nybo, LLC 
444 Mitchell Ave 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
chirs@chrisnybolic.com 
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That my email address is Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com 
 
That the number of pages in the email transmission is 5. 
 
That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of September 2, 2022. 
 
Date:  September 2, 2022  /s/ Melissa S. Brown    
      Melissa S. Brown 
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